120V / 277V
RIGDIM ENCLOSURE
INSTALLATION & OPERATION GUIDE
www.vari -l ite .com
INSTALLATION & OPERATION GUIDERIGDIM ENCLOSURE
www.vari -l ite .com2
1  PREFACE
ABOUT THIS GUIDE

www.vari -l ite .com29
Appendix C CATALOG NUMBERS
RIGDIM ORDERING GUIDE
ENCLOSURES
1.	 53805-111	 6 module (24ch) RigDim 120V enclosure (incl. UL924)
2.	 53805-112	 6 module (24ch) RigDim 120V enclosure (incl. UL924 & 60A Main Breaker)
3.	 53805-113	 6 module (24ch) RigDim 120V enclosure (incl. UL924 & 100A Main Breaker)
4.	 53805-114	 6 module (24ch) RigDim 120V enclosure (incl. UL924 & 150A Main Breaker)
5.	 53805-211	 6 module (24ch) RigDim 277V enclosure (incl. UL924)
6.	 53805-212	 6 module (24ch) RigDim 277V enclosure (incl. UL924 & 60A Main Breaker)
7.	 53805-213	 6 module (24ch) RigDim 277V enclosure (incl. UL924 & 100A Main Breaker)
8.	 53805-214	 6 module (24ch) RigDim 277V enclosure (incl. UL924 & 150A Main Breaker)
MODULES
1.	 53805-132	 Quad 20A Relay RigDim 120V module
2.	 53805-133	 Quad 10A IGBT (1000µs) RigDim 120V module
3.	 53805-134	 Dual 20A IGBT (1000µs) RigDim 120V module
4.	 53805-136	 Quad 20A 0-10V RigDim 120V module
5.	 53805-232	 Quad 20A Relay RigDim 277V module
6.	 53805-233	 Quad 10A IGBT (1000µs) RigDim 277V module
7.	 53805-236	 Quad 20A 0-10V RigDim 277V module
PROCESSOR
1.	 53805-021	 Spare RigDim processor
ACCESSORIES
1.	 53805-041	 Blank RigDim module
2.	 53805-142	 RigDim 120V retrofit harness kit, 20A, Black
3.	 53805-143	 RigDim 120V retrofit harness kit, 20A, Red
4.	 53805-144	 RigDim 120V retrofit harness kit, 20A, Blue
5.	 53805-242	 RigDim 277V retrofit harness kit, 20A, Black
6.	 53805-243	 RigDim 277V retrofit harness kit, 20A, Red
7.	 53805-244	 RigDim 277V retrofit harness kit, 20A, Blue
INSTALLATION & OPERATION GUIDERIGDIM ENCLOSURE
www.vari -l ite .com30
Appendix D NOTICE TO
CONTRACTOR
TECHNICAL SERVICES CHECKOUT PROCEDURE
DO NOT APPLY POWER TO THE LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM!
No part of this system may be energized or operated until the installation has been approved by
a Vari-Lite Technical Services Representative. Violation of this Requirement may damage compo-
nents and therefore constitute misuse under standard warranty terms. Such misuse may relieve
Vari-Lite of any and all further obligations under the terms of this warranty.
Equipment MUST be installed per the Vari-Lite drawings.
All installation and wire terminations MUST be completed per the Vari-Lite drawings prior to
the arrival of the Technical Services Representative:
1.	 Input power must be connected to the system, but not energized.
2.	 All loads must be connected and all lighting instruments must be lamped.
3.	 All control wiring must be installed and terminated - including DMX512, Ethernet and